
 
 
 

 
PESA – Prairie Educational Service Area  
Mr. Terry Annalora, Director, Email: pesa@midrivers.com  
P. O. Box 968, Miles City, MT 59301  
(406) 853-8312  
Web Site: www.mt-pesa.org  
 
MNCESR – Montana North Central Educational Services Region  
Director position vacant; Contact OPI  
Web Site: www.mncesr.org  
 
MRESA3 – Montana Regional Education Service Area 3  
Marsha Sampson, Director, Email: msampson@msubillings.edu  
John Keener, MRESA3 Coordinator, Email: john.keener@msubillings.edu  
MSUB, College of Education, 1500 University Drive, Billings, MT 59101  
(406) 657-2085  
Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/pages/Montana-Regional-Education-Service-Area-
III/156944984350266  
 
SWMSS – Southwest Montana School Services 
Bruce Grubbs, Executive Director, Email: bgrubbs@swmss.coop  
Jeff Blessum, Director of Education Services, Email: jblessum@swmss.coop  
404 W Main Street, Bozeman, MT 59715  
(406) 624-3336 or (800) 284-9271  
Web Site: http://www.swmss.coop  
 
WMPLC – Western Montana Professional Learning Community  
Daisy Carlsmith, Director, Email: director@wmplc.org  
4 School Lane, Trout Creek, MT 59874  
(406) 529-1113  
Web Site: www.wmplc.org  
 
OPI Contact:  
Julia Cruse, Email: jcruse@mt.gov (406) 444-0769 


